TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution [Execution Date Entity Type	
DIGITAL RISK, LLC		103/22/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIFTH THIRD BANK
Street Address:	200 East Robinson St., 8th Floor
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32801
Entity Type:	banking corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77795434	DIGITAL RISK
Serial Number:	85433071	VERITAS
Serial Number:	85394030	RISK MANAGEMENT PLATFORM
Serial Number:	85183023	MASTER RISK MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

3055790812 Phone: Email: mrv@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig Attn: Manuel Valcarcel Address Line 1: 333 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 4400

Miami, FLORIDA 33131 Address Line 4:

138163.010100 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0015

900226480

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manuel Valcarcel
Signature:	/Manuel Valcarcel/
Date:	06/22/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Digital Risk TM Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Digital Risk TM Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Digital Risk TM Security Agreement#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0016

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 22, 2012 made by DIGITAL RISK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 2301 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite 165, Maitland, FL 32751 ("Grantor"), and FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation, with offices at 200 East Robinson St., 8th Floor, Orlando, FL 32801, as lender (in such capacity, "Lender").

Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning set forth in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, of even date herewith, between Grantor and the Lender (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has acquired an interest in certain trademarks identified in Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantor is the borrower under, and has entered into, a loan and security agreement, dated as of March 22, 2012 (as the same may be modified, amended, extended or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), with the Lender, pursuant to which the Lender has agreed to make revolving loans to the Grantor;

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to Lender's entry into the Loan Agreement that the Grantor shall have executed and deliver the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to the Lender:

WHEREAS, the Grantor wishes to grant to the Lender a security interest in certain of its property and assets to secure the performance of its obligations under the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Lender by this instrument seek to confirm and make a record of the grant of a security interest in the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0017 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that it has granted to the Lender, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks. The Grantor also acknowledges and confirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interests in the Trademarks acknowledged and confirmed hereby are more fully set forth in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and the Loan Documents, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

DIGITAL RISK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company

By:

Name:

PETER LA

mask bov

FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking

corporation

Title: //

[SIGNATURE PAGE - TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0018

EXHIBIT 1

Trademarks

Word Mark	Filing Date	Serial Number	Status
Digital Risk	August 3, 2009	77795434	Live
VERITAS	September 27, 2011	85433071	Live
Risk Management Platform	August 10, 2011	85394030	Live
Master Risk Management	November 23, 2010	85183023	Live

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 06/22/2012